Sara Green

Choreographer, Movement Director, Intimacy Co-Ordinator
https://www.saragreen.co.uk/about

Sara is a choreographer, movement coach and intimacy coordinator working internationally across film, tv, theatre
and dance. She's worked on projects for Harry Styles, Radiohead, Amazon Prime and the RSC; and received
commissions for Manchester International Festival, Modern Panic and London Fashion Week. A profile piece on Sara
and her work featured in the the July issue of Vogue Greece.

She's just wrapped as choreographer, movement coach and intimacy coordinator on Searchlight feature O'Dessa,
and as movement coach and intimacy coordinator on upcoming Amy Winehouse biopic Back to Black. Pathe's The
Great Escaper, starring Michael Caine, on which she was choreographer and intimacy coordinator, releases in
cinemas this October.

This year Sara has directed movement and intimacy for Ivo Van Hove's A Little Life starring James Norton, ENO's
Carmen, and is currently in rehearsals for Anthropology at Hampstead Theatre. Sara trained at Laban, and has since
taught movement at Mountview, East 15, Rose Bruford and ALRA. She's run workshops for the Young Vic, RTYDS, at
USF in Florida and Micadanses in Paris. She certified as an Intimacy Coordinator with ISS [Intimacy for Stage & Screen]
and is accredited with BECTU. Sara is currently working as intimacy coordinator on HBO/BBC's Industry season 3.

Movement | Choreography for Theatre & Opera

&Assi A

ci:

2023 ANTHROPOLOGY Hampstead Theatre
2023 A LITTLE LIFE Harold Pinter Theatre
2022 LESBIAN SPACE CRIME Soho Theatre
2022 THE BOYS S3 LAUNCH Amazon Prime / Swamp Motel
Immersive Experience
2022 THE WOLVES Mountview
2022 ENRON Mountview
2019 OUT OF THE DARK Rose Kingston Theatre
2019 NELL GYWNN ALRA
2019 LITTLE WOMEN Bird College
2019 EMMA Touring Consortium
BRIT Program USF, Florida
2019 THE RAISE RSC / Third Angel [R&D]
2018 DRACULA Touring Consortium
[UK Tour]
2018 NIGHT AT THE BOMBAY ROXY Dishoom / Swamp Studios
2017 ANITA & ME Birmingham Rep / Touring
Consortium UK Tour
2017 WILD PARTY

Mingled Yarn, Hope Theatre rssociates Limited



https://www.saragreen.co.uk/about

2016

2016

2015

2015

2014

2010

COSMIC FEAR

ROBERTS|IWOOD AW16

ANITA & ME

THEN SILENCE

SOMETIMES THERE'S LIGHT

RETURN TO THE SILENCE

Intimacy Direction for Theatre & Opera

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2021 — Present

2021

2021

ANTHROPOLOGY

A LITTLE LIFE
CARMEN
PHANTOM OF THE OPERA

THE MOUNTAINTOP
THE WELKIN
AGAINST

LES MISERABLES

CONSENSUAL

RED LIGHT WINTER

Dance Commissions

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2017

ID MY ASS

LIFE AFTER
WHEN

SUPERPOSITION

BURNT OUT

THE LINES

TOO YOUNG

Empty Deck, New Diorama &
Bedlam Theatre

London Fashion Week
Birmingham Rep / Touring
Consortium UK Tour

Empty Deck, New Diorama,
Tristion Bates Theatre, Central
St. Martins

Moving Dust, UK Tour

Curious Directive for Warwick
Arts Centre, NSDF & Shunt

Hampstead Theatre

Harold Pinter Theatre
English National Opera
West End

UK Tour
LAMDA
ALRA

London cast & UK Tour cast

ALRA

Turbine Theatre

Jerwood Foundation

MODERN PANIC 19, London

Electrowerkz, London

Manchester Int. Festival 19
Resolution 19, The Place
Scalg, London

Corsica Studios, London



2017 REALNESS Electrowerkz, London

2017 HEAVYMETAL Beyond Boundaries Festival,
Broadway Barking Theatre



