

Sara Green

Choreographer, Movement Director, Intimacy Co-Ordinator https://www.saragreen.co.uk/about

Sara is a choreographer, movement coach and intimacy coordinator working internationally across film, tv, theatre and dance. She's worked on projects for Harry Styles, Radiohead, Amazon Prime and the RSC; and received commissions for Manchester International Festival, Modern Panic and London Fashion Week. A profile piece on Sara and her work featured in the the July issue of Voque Greece.

She's just wrapped as choreographer, movement coach and intimacy coordinator on Searchlight feature O'Dessa, and as movement coach and intimacy coordinator on upcoming Amy Winehouse biopic Back to Black. Pathe's The Great Escaper, starring Michael Caine, on which she was choreographer and intimacy coordinator, releases in cinemas this October.

This year Sara has directed movement and intimacy for Ivo Van Hove's A Little Life starring James Norton, ENO's Carmen, and is currently in rehearsals for Anthropology at Hampstead Theatre. Sara trained at Laban, and has since taught movement at Mountview, East 15, Rose Bruford and ALRA. She's run workshops for the Young Vic, RTYDS, at USF in Florida and Micadanses in Paris. She certified as an Intimacy Coordinator with ISS [Intimacy for Stage & Screen] and is accredited with BECTU. Sara is currently working as intimacy coordinator on HBO/BBC's Industry season 3.

Movement | Choreography for Theatre & Opera

2023	ANTHROPOLOGY	Hampstead Theatre
2023	A LITTLE LIFE	Harold Pinter Theatre
2022	LESBIAN SPACE CRIME	Soho Theatre
2022	THE BOYS S3 LAUNCH Immersive Experience	Amazon Prime / Swamp Motel
2022	THE WOLVES	Mountview
2022	ENRON	Mountview
2019	OUT OF THE DARK	Rose Kingston Theatre
2019	NELL GYWNN	ALRA
2019	LITTLE WOMEN	Bird College
2019	EMMA	Touring Consortium BRIT Program USF, Florida
2019	THE RAISE	RSC / Third Angel [R&D]
2018	DRACULA	Touring Consortium [UK Tour]
2018	NIGHT AT THE BOMBAY ROXY	Dishoom / Swamp Studios
2017	ANITA & ME	Birmingham Rep / Touring Consortium UK Tour
2017	WILD PARTY	Mingled Yarn, Hope Theatre Associates Limited

3rd Floor 7 Savoy Court The Strand London WC2R 0EX

T +44 (0)20 7287 4450 F +44 (0)20 7287 9128 www.casarotto.co.uk

2016	COSMIC FEAR	Empty Deck, New Diorama & Bedlam Theatre
2016	ROBERTS WOOD AW16	London Fashion Week
2015	ANITA & ME	Birmingham Rep / Touring Consortium UK Tour
2015	THEN SILENCE	Empty Deck, New Diorama, Tristian Bates Theatre, Central St. Martins
2014	SOMETIMES THERE'S LIGHT	Moving Dust, UK Tour
2010	RETURN TO THE SILENCE	Curious Directive for Warwick Arts Centre, NSDF & Shunt

Intimacy Direction for Theatre & Opera

2023	ANTHROPOLOGY	Hampstead Theatre
2023	A LITTLE LIFE	Harold Pinter Theatre
2023	CARMEN	English National Opera
2023	PHANTOM OF THE OPERA	West End
2022	THE MOUNTAINTOP	UK Tour
2022	THE WELKIN	LAMDA
2022	AGAINST	ALRA
2021 - Present	LES MISÉRABLES	London cast & UK Tour cast
2021	CONSENSUAL	ALRA
2021	RED LIGHT WINTER	Turbine Theatre

Dance Commissions

2020	ID MY ASS	Jerwood Foundation
2019	LIFE AFTER	MODERN PANIC 19, London
2019	WHEN	Electrowerkz, London
2019	SUPERPOSITION	Manchester Int. Festival '19
2019	BURNT OUT	Resolution 19, The Place
2018	THE LINES	Scala, London
2017	TOO YOUNG	Corsica Studios, London

2017	REALNESS	Electrowerkz, London
2017	HEAVYMETAL	Beyond Boundaries Festival, Broadway Barking Theatre